



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 16279 OF 2025**

KRUSHNA TUKARAM SHELKE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
DNYANOBA KRUSHNA SHELKE AND OTHERS

...  
Mr. Rahul P. Cheble - Advocate for Petitioners

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**(VACATION COURT)**  
**DATED : 03.06.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18.06.2025.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**