

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025.**

**P.C. :-**

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 12 <sup>th</sup> August, 2025	Adjourned to
28. W.P No. 7571 OF 2013 33. W.P No. 518 of 2021 35. W.P No. 13549 of 2021 36. W.P No. 2729 of 2023 37. W.P No. 2940 of 2023 38. W.P .No. 3815 of 2023 40. W.P No. 9530 of 2023 41. W.P No. 9606 of 2023 42. W.P No. 10068 of 2023	19 <sup>th</sup> September, 2025 same category
44. W.P No. 13647 of 2023 45. W.P No. 14140 of 2023 46. W.P No. 14865 of 2023 47. W.P No. 15035 of 2023 49. W.P No. 865 of 2025 50. W.P No. 3689 of 2025 52. W.P No. 5137 of 2025 53. W.P No. 6756 of 2025 54. W.P No. 6940 of 2025 55. W.P No. 7439 of 2025	22 <sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 Same Category.
57. C.P No. 745 of 2017 58. C.P No. 447 of 2020 59. C.P No. 299 of 2024 60. C.P No. 727 of 2024 62. C.P No. 338 of 2025 63. MCA No. 364 of 2024 64 MCA No. 371 of 2024 65 MCA No. 24 OF 2025 66. MCA No. 84 of 2025 69 W.P NO. 11562 OF 2023 70. W.P NO. 2077 OF 2025 71. W.P NO. 4697 OF 2025 72. W.P NO. 5840 OF 2025 73. W.P NO. 7785 OF 2025	23 <sup>rd</sup> September, 2025 same category.
89. W.P No. 1823 of 2025 90. W.P No. 4489 of 2025 91. W.P No. 4637 of 2025	16 <sup>th</sup> October, 2025. Same category.

<p>93. W.P. No. 5163 of 2025  94. W.P. No. 5839 of 2025  95. W.P. No. 6006 of 2025  96. W.P. No. 6061 of 2025  97. W.P. No. 6126 of 2025  98. W.P. No. 7504 of 2025  99. W.P. No. 8517 of 2025</p>	
<p>105. W.P. No. 9803 of 2015 with connected.  106. W.P. No. 9811 of 2019  107. W.P. No. 12125 of 2021  108. W.P. No. 4220 of 2023  109. W.P. No. 6160 of 2023  110. W.P. No. 10746 of 2023  111. W.P. No. 11867 of 2023  112. W.P. No. 12431 of 2023  113. W.P. No. 13850 of 2023  114. W.P. No. 15942 of 2023</p>	<p>17<sup>th</sup> October, 2015.  Same category</p>
<p>115. W.P. No. 1160 to 2025  116. W.P. No. 1467 of 2025  117. W.P. No. 1672 of 2025  118. W.P. No. 1782 of 2025  119. W.P. No. 2532 of 2025  120. W.P. No. 3937 of 2025  121. W.P. No. 4484 of 2025  122. W.P. No. 4494 of 2025  123. W.P. No. 4655 of 2025  124. W.P. No. 4494 of 2025</p>	<p>3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025</p>
<p>125. W.P. No. 4950 of 2025  126. W.P. No. 4953 of 2025  127. W.P. No. 4958 of 2025  128. W.P. No. 4963 of 2025  129. W.P. No. 4966 of 2025  130. W.P. No. 4970 of 2025  131. W.P. No. 4978 of 2025  132. W.P. No. 5011 of 2025  133. W.P. No. 5077 of 2025 with connected  134. W.P. No. 5210 of 2025</p>	<p>4<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  Same category</p>
<p>135. W.P. No. 5815 of 2025  136. W.P. No. 5837 of 2025  137. W.P. No. 5888 of 2025  138. W.P. No. 5890 of 2025  139. W.P. No. 5930 of 2025  140. W.P. No. 6058 of 2025  141. W.P. No. 6084 of 2025  142. W.P. No. 6530 of 2025  143. W.P. NO. 6729 of 2025  144. W.P. No. 6734 of 2025</p>	<p>6<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  Same category</p>
<p>145. W.P. No. 6750 of 2025  146. W.P. No. 6800 of 2025  147. W.P. No. 6916 of 2025  148. W.P. No. 7083 of 2025  149. W.P. No. 7131 of 2025  150. W.P. No. 7444 of 2025</p>	<p>7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  Same category</p>

152. W.P No. 8087 of 2025 157. C.P No. 326 of 2022 158. C.P No. 32 of 2023 159. C.P No. 908 of 2023 160. C.P No. 522 of 2024	
161. C.P No. 637 of 2024 162. C.P No. 109 of 2025 163. C.P No. 199 of 2025 164. C.P No. 201 of 2025 165. C.P No. 221 of 2025 166. MCA No. 190 of 2025 167. MCA No. 51 of 2025 168. MCA No. 114 OF 2025 169. MCA No. 150 of 2025 170. MCA No. 153 of 2025	10 <sup>th</sup> November, 2025
171. W.P No. 4346 of 2003 172. W.P No. 1381 of 2005 173. W.P No. 4141 of 2007 174. W.P No. 4943 of 2019.	10 <sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

grt/-