



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**42 WRIT PETITION NO. 15361 OF 2023**  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8536 OF 2024  
IN WP/15361/2023

- 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 5699 OF 2025
- 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 6940 OF 2025
- 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 7120 OF 2025
- 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 10527 OF 2025
- 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 11337 OF 2025
- 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 270 OF 2025
- 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 798 OF 2025
- 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2025
- 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 1566 OF 2025
- 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 1785 OF 2025
- 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 1838 OF 2025
- 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 1941 OF 2025
- 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 2403 OF 2025
- 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 4907 OF 2025
- 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 4987 OF 2025
- 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 5214 OF 2025
- 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 5932 OF 2025
- 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 5972 OF 2025
- 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 6052 OF 2025
- 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 6085 OF 2025
- 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 6171 OF 2025
- 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 6179 OF 2025
- 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 6557 OF 2025
- 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 7118 OF 2025
- 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 8437 OF 2025
- 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 8904 OF 2025
- 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 9105 OF 2025

WITH  
REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 171 OF 2025  
IN WP/8117/2025

- 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 9134 OF 2025
- 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 9495 OF 2025
- 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 10828 OF 2025
- 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 11503 OF 2025
- 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 3810 OF 2023

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE : 29.09.2025**

**P.C. :**

1] Due to paucity of time, list these matters on 08.01.2026.

2] The interim relief / undertaking /statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till the next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]  
JUDGE**

DDC