



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 WRIT PETITION NO. 6940 OF 2025

Krushna Tukaram Shelke And Another
VERSUS
Dnyanoba Krushna Shelke And Others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul Pandhari Cheble

..

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
Dated : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the respondents.
2. Stand over to 1.4.2026 in urgent category by way of last chance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...